
Event 1 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Will James Falcons Disq start

Lane 3 Jamie Fuller Unicorn School 25.84

Lane 4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 23.52

Lane 5 Jack Small Twickenham Prep 25.72

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sasha Pryke Harrodian 22.41

Lane 2 Toby Quigley Newland House 21.41

Lane 3 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 21.63

Lane 4 Zach Luttig The Mall School 21.35

Lane 5 Luke Batchelor KEW COLLEGE 25.27

Lane 6 Dhillon Nash Kew Green 25.17

 LANE

1 Zach Luttig The Mall School 21.35 3

2 Toby Quigley Newland House 21.41 4

3 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 21.63 2

4 Sasha Pryke Harrodian 22.41 5

5 Broomfield House Broomfield House 23.52 1

6 Dhillon Nash Kew Green 25.17 6

7 Luke Batchelor KEW COLLEGE 25.27

8 Jack Small Twickenham Prep 25.72

9 Jamie Fuller Unicorn School 25.84

10 Will James Falcons Disq start

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1

2 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 2

3 Zach Luttig The Mall School 3

4 Toby Quigley Newland House 4

5 Sasha Pryke Harrodian 5

6 Dhillon Nash Kew Green 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 2 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 30.91

Lane 2 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House Disq start

Lane 3 Lana Coulter Kew Green 23.53

Lane 4 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 22.83

Lane 5 Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep Disq start

Lane 6

Lane 1 Maria Kondratyave St Catherine's 23.91

Lane 2 Juliet Milles Newland House 22.56

Lane 3 Indira Van den Kieboom Old Vicarage 22.57

Lane 4 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 20.27

Lane 5 Isabel Robertson KEW COLLEGE 22.94

Lane 6 Lily Robertson Harrodian 23.90

 LANE

1 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 20.27 3

2 Juliet Milles Newland House 22.56 4

3 Indira Van den Kieboom Old Vicarage 22.57 2

4 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 22.83 5

5 Isabel Robertson KEW COLLEGE 22.94 1

6 Lana Coulter Kew Green 23.53 6

7 Lily Robertson Harrodian 23.90

8 Maria Kondratyave St Catherine's 23.91

9 Clarence House Clarence House 30.91

10 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House Disq start

11 Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep Disq start

12

LANE LANE

1 Isabel Robertson KEW COLLEGE 1

2 Indira Van den Kieboom Old Vicarage 2

3 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Juliet Milles Newland House 4

5 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 5

6 Lana Coulter Kew Green 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 3 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Myles Bar-Nahum Falcons 30.75

Lane 3 Callum Drummond Unicorn School Disq start

Lane 4 Cyrus Jahanbani Broomfield House 29.79

Lane 5 James Madeley Twickenham Prep 30.91

Lane 6

Lane 1 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian 27.16

Lane 2 Zac Fidan Newland House 24.28

Lane 3 Harry Robinson King's House School 21.88

Lane 4 Ethan Shaw The Mall School 29.02

Lane 5 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 24.66

Lane 6 Oliver Rolt Kew Green 35.21

 LANE

1 Harry Robinson King's House School 21.88 3

2 Zac Fidan Newland House 24.28 4

3 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 24.66 2

4 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian 27.16 5

5 Ethan Shaw The Mall School 29.02 1

6 Cyrus Jahanbani Broomfield House 29.79 6

7 Myles Bar-Nahum Falcons 30.75

8 James Madeley Twickenham Prep 30.91

9 Oliver Rolt Kew Green 35.21

10 Callum Drummond Unicorn School Disq start

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Ethan Shaw The Mall School 1

2 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 3

4 Zac Fidan Newland House 4

5 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian 5

6 Cyrus Jahanbani Broomfield House 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 4 Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 37.78

Lane 2 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 25.90

Lane 3 Trixie Cracknell Kew Green 35.62

Lane 4 Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 29.41

Lane 5 Ava Healy Twickenham Prep 30.26

Lane 6

Lane 1 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's 29.25

Lane 2 Eleanor Goodall Newland House 29.94

Lane 3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage 25.09

Lane 4 Sophia D Lady Eleanor Holles 26.01

Lane 5 Isabella Smith-Verona KEW COLLEGE 30.33

Lane 6 Lauren Mclean Harrodian 30.90

 LANE

1 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage 25.09 3

2 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 25.90 4

3 Sophia D Lady Eleanor Holles 26.01 2

4 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's 29.25 5

5 Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 29.41 1

6 Eleanor Goodall Newland House 29.94 6

7 Ava Healy Twickenham Prep 30.26

8 Isabella Smith-Verona KEW COLLEGE 30.33

9 Lauren Mclean Harrodian 30.90

10 Trixie Cracknell Kew Green 35.62

11 Clarence House Clarence House 37.78

12

LANE LANE

1 Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 1

2 Sophia D Lady Eleanor Holles 2

3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage 3

4 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 4

5 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's 5

6 Eleanor Goodall Newland House 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 5 Squadron Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Broomfield House TO 2:44:65 

Lane 2 Kew Green Disq 

Lane 3 Old Vicarage 2.34.94

Lane 4 Lady Eleanor Holles 2.31.44

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep Disq 

Lane 6 Harrodian Disq 

Lane 1 Unicorn School 2.45.97

Lane 2 King's House School 2.21.66

Lane 3 Newland House 2.27.22

Lane 4 Falcons 3.11.41

Lane 5 The Mall School Disq 

Lane 6 KEW COLLEGE 2.38.27

 LANE

1 King's House School 2.21.66 3

2 Newland House 2.27.22 4

3 Lady Eleanor Holles 2.31.44 2

4 Old Vicarage 2.34.94 5

5 KEW COLLEGE 2.38.27 1

6 Unicorn School 2.45.97 6

7 Falcons 3.11.41

8 Kew Green Disq 

9 Twickenham Prep Disq 

10 Harrodian Disq 

11 The Mall School Disq 

12 Broomfield House TO 2:44:65 

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats



Event 6 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 George Wells Falcons 48.66

Lane 3 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 29.84

Lane 4 Olivier Sharpe Broomfield House 40.19

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep

Lane 6

Lane 1 George Robertson Harrodian 30.43

Lane 2 James Hamblin Newland House 31.38

Lane 3 Nico Mahoney King's House School 25.90

Lane 4 Freddie Garnham The Mall School Disq start

Lane 5 Patrick Folley KEW COLLEGE 36.47

Lane 6 Otto Hudson Kew Green 37.66

 LANE

1 Nico Mahoney King's House School 25.90 3

2 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 29.84 4

3 George Robertson Harrodian 30.43 2

4 James Hamblin Newland House 31.38 5

5 Patrick Folley KEW COLLEGE 36.47 1

6 Otto Hudson Kew Green 37.66 6

7 Olivier Sharpe Broomfield House 40.19

8 George Wells Falcons 48.66

9 Freddie Garnham The Mall School Disq start

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Patrick Folley KEW COLLEGE 1

2 George Robertson Harrodian 2

3 Nico Mahoney King's House School 3

4 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 4

5 James Hamblin Newland House 5

6 Otto Hudson Kew Green 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 7 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 38.43

Lane 2 Harper Chalmers Broomfield House 31.00

Lane 3 Lilianna Corbett Kew Green 36.47

Lane 4 CoCo Whyte Unicorn School 32.39

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep

Lane 6

Lane 1 St Catherine's 

Lane 2 Izzy Gray Newland House 32.66

Lane 3 India Khinda Old Vicarage 34.65

Lane 4 Elisa O Lady Eleanor Holles 31.76

Lane 5 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 31.20

Lane 6 Liv Zingg Harrodian 39.83

 LANE

1 Harper Chalmers Broomfield House 31.00 3

2 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 31.20 4

3 Elisa O Lady Eleanor Holles 31.76 2

4 CoCo Whyte Unicorn School 32.39 5

5 Izzy Gray Newland House 32.66 1

6 India Khinda Old Vicarage 34.65 6

7 Lilianna Corbett Kew Green 36.47

8 Clarence House Clarence House 38.43

9 Liv Zingg Harrodian 39.83

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Izzy Gray Newland House 1

2 Elisa O Lady Eleanor Holles 2

3 Harper Chalmers Broomfield House 3

4 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 4

5 CoCo Whyte Unicorn School 5

6 India Khinda Old Vicarage 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 8 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Gabriel Dale Falcons Disq leg action

Lane 3 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 28.56

Lane 4 Broomfield House

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep

Lane 6

Lane 1 Finley Gallagher Harrodian 26.88

Lane 2 Toby Quigley Newland House 24.16

Lane 3 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 24.82

Lane 4 Beau Hanson The Mall School 23.50

Lane 5 Harry Hamlyn KEW COLLEGE 30.63

Lane 6 Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 30.64

 LANE

1 Beau Hanson The Mall School 23.50 3

2 Toby Quigley Newland House 24.16 4

3 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 24.82 2

4 Finley Gallagher Harrodian 26.88 5

5 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 28.56 1

6 Harry Hamlyn KEW COLLEGE 30.63 6

7 Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 30.64

8 Gabriel Dale Falcons Disq leg action

9

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 1

2 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 2

3 Beau Hanson The Mall School 3

4 Toby Quigley Newland House 4

5 Finley Gallagher Harrodian 5

6 Harry Hamlyn KEW COLLEGE 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 9 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 29.43

Lane 2 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 25.53

Lane 3 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 23.91

Lane 4 Jessica Bright Unicorn School 41.66

Lane 5 Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep 27.13

Lane 6

Lane 1 Rianna Berkett St Catherine's 28.18

Lane 2 Manasi Harihan Newland House 27.25

Lane 3 Mia Weaver Old Vicarage 21.66

Lane 4 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 22.01

Lane 5 Olivia Isla-Pujol KEW COLLEGE Disq stroke at start

Lane 6 Harrodian 

 LANE

1 Mia Weaver Old Vicarage 21.66 3

2 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 22.01 4

3 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 23.91 2

4 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 25.53 5

5 Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep 27.13 1

6 Manasi Harihan Newland House 27.25 6

7 Rianna Berkett St Catherine's 28.18

8 Clarence House Clarence House 29.43

9 Jessica Bright Unicorn School 41.66

10 Olivia Isla-Pujol KEW COLLEGE Disq stroke at start

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep 1

2 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 2

3 Mia Weaver Old Vicarage 3

4 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 4

5 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 5

6 Manasi Harihan Newland House 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 10 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Will James Falcons Disq touch

Lane 3 Albhy McCann Unicorn School 33.93

Lane 4 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 33.29

Lane 5 Harry Musgrave Twickenham Prep 42.16

Lane 6

Lane 1 George Sanders Harrodian 35.50

Lane 2 Jake Lloyd-Davis Newland House 31.37

Lane 3 Harry Robinson King's House School 29.90

Lane 4 Zach Luttig The Mall School 30.96

Lane 5 Sam Pegler KEW COLLEGE Disq start

Lane 6 Jake Taylor Jenkins Kew Green Disq stroke at start

 LANE

1 Harry Robinson King's House School 29.90 3

2 Zach Luttig The Mall School 30.96 4

3 Jake Lloyd-Davis Newland House 31.37 2

4 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 33.29 5

5 Albhy McCann Unicorn School 33.93 1

6 George Sanders Harrodian 35.50 6

7 Harry Musgrave Twickenham Prep 42.16

8 Sam Pegler KEW COLLEGE Disq start

9 Jake Taylor Jenkins Kew Green Disq stroke at start

10 Will James Falcons Disq touch

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Albhy McCann Unicorn School 1

2 Jake Lloyd-Davis Newland House 2

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 3

4 Zach Luttig The Mall School 4

5 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 5

6 George Sanders Harrodian 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 11 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House Disq start

Lane 2 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House 26.94

Lane 3 Elizabeth Turner Kew Green 30.60

Lane 4 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 30.04

Lane 5 Beatrice Wooley Twickenham Prep 39.25

Lane 6

Lane 1 Tia Hart St Catherine's 40.88

Lane 2 Manasi Harihan Newland House 30.75

Lane 3 Elizabeth King Old Vicarage 29.75

Lane 4 Elizabeth B Lady Eleanor Holles 28.38

Lane 5 Olivia Isla-Pujol KEW COLLEGE 35.70

Lane 6 Harrodian 

 LANE

1 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House 26.94 3

2 Elizabeth B Lady Eleanor Holles 28.38 4

3 Elizabeth King Old Vicarage 29.75 2

4 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 30.04 5

5 Elizabeth Turner Kew Green 30.60 1

6 Manasi Harihan Newland House 30.75 6

7 Olivia Isla-Pujol KEW COLLEGE 35.70

8 Beatrice Wooley Twickenham Prep 39.25

9 Tia Hart St Catherine's 40.88

10 Clarence House Clarence House Disq start

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Elizabeth Turner Kew Green 1

2 Elizabeth King Old Vicarage 2

3 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House 3

4 Elizabeth B Lady Eleanor Holles 4

5 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 5

6 Manasi Harihan Newland House 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 12 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Gabriel Dale Falcons 32.68

Lane 3 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 29.81

Lane 4 Kristan Kirk* Broomfield House 30.07

Lane 5 Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 30.39

Lane 6

Lane 1 George Bell Harrodian 31.90

Lane 2 Jake Llody Davis Newland House 27.38

Lane 3 Jack Robinson King's House School 25.38

Lane 4 Luke Ross The Mall School 26.90

Lane 5 Finn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.50

Lane 6 Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 29.35

 LANE

1 Jack Robinson King's House School 25.38 3

2 Finn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.50 4

3 Luke Ross The Mall School 26.90 2

4 Jake Llody Davis Newland House 27.38 5

5 Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 29.35 1

6 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 29.81 6

7 Kristan Kirk* Broomfield House 30.07

8 Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 30.39

9 George Bell Harrodian 31.90

10 Gabriel Dale Falcons 32.68

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 1

2 Luke Ross The Mall School 2

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 3

4 Finn Adams KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Jake Llody Davis Newland House 5

6 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 13 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House 

Lane 2 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 26.56

Lane 3 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 26.32

Lane 4 Serena Parker Unicorn School 32.13

Lane 5 Holly Biggs Twickenham Prep 33.76

Lane 6

Lane 1 Ava Kirby St Catherine's 35.72

Lane 2 Juliet Milles Newland House 28.72

Lane 3 Natalie Cory-Wright Old Vicarage 30.38

Lane 4 Jia Lady Eleanor Holles 25.68

Lane 5 Anna Jackson KEW COLLEGE 33.72

Lane 6 Lily Robertson Harrodian 30.72

 LANE

1 Jia Lady Eleanor Holles 25.68 3

2 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 26.32 4

3 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 26.56 2

4 Juliet Milles Newland House 28.72 5

5 Natalie Cory-Wright Old Vicarage 30.38 1

6 Lily Robertson Harrodian 30.72 6

7 Serena Parker Unicorn School 32.13

8 Anna Jackson KEW COLLEGE 33.72

9 Holly Biggs Twickenham Prep 33.76

10 Ava Kirby St Catherine's 35.72

11 Clarence House 

12

LANE LANE

1 Natalie Cory-Wright Old Vicarage 1

2 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 2

3 Jia Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 4

5 Juliet Milles Newland House 5

6 Lily Robertson Harrodian 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 14 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Indiana Gehlot Falcons 27.07

Lane 3 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 24.03

Lane 4 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 24.43

Lane 5 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 24.04

Lane 6

Lane 1 Zac Wood Harrodian 22.69

Lane 2 Leo Wright Newland House 24.75

Lane 3 Jack Robinson King's House School 21.50

Lane 4 Beau Hanson The Mall School 21.70

Lane 5 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 21.56

Lane 6 Zachary Markou Kew Green 31.50

 LANE

1 Jack Robinson King's House School 21.50 3

2 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 21.56 4

3 Beau Hanson The Mall School 21.70 2

4 Zac Wood Harrodian 22.69 5

5 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 24.03 1

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 24.04 6

7 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 24.43

8 Leo Wright Newland House 24.75

9 Indiana Gehlot Falcons 27.07

10 Zachary Markou Kew Green 31.50

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 1

2 Beau Hanson The Mall School 2

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 3

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Zac Wood Harrodian 5

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 15 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 36.60

Lane 2 Maylea Al - Hajj Broomfield House 23.28

Lane 3 Kiki Cracknell Kew Green 23.78

Lane 4 Jessica Bright Unicorn School 34.39

Lane 5 Willa Wiggins Twickenham Prep 30.77

Lane 6

Lane 1 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's 23.06

Lane 2 Anna Johnson Newland House Disq start

Lane 3 Florence Grose Old Vicarage 22.84

Lane 4 Francesca N Lady Eleanor Holles 22.27

Lane 5 Scarlett Cousins KEW COLLEGE Diq start

Lane 6 Saga Roos Harrodian 26.07

 LANE

1 Francesca N Lady Eleanor Holles 22.27 3

2 Florence Grose Old Vicarage 22.84 4

3 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's 23.06 2

4 Maylea Al - Hajj Broomfield House 23.28 5

5 Kiki Cracknell Kew Green 23.78 1

6 Saga Roos Harrodian 26.07 6

7 Willa Wiggins Twickenham Prep 30.77

8 Jessica Bright Unicorn School 34.39

9 Clarence House Clarence House 36.60

10 Scarlett Cousins KEW COLLEGE Diq start

11 Anna Johnson Newland House Disq start

12

LANE LANE

1 Kiki Cracknell Kew Green 1

2 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's 2

3 Francesca N Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Florence Grose Old Vicarage 4

5 Maylea Al - Hajj Broomfield House 5

6 Saga Roos Harrodian 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 16 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Falcons Falcons Disq 

Lane 3 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.36.34

Lane 4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.30.46

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.48.09

Lane 6

Lane 1 Harrodian Harrodian Disq 

Lane 2 Newland House Newland House 1.26.09

Lane 3 King's House School King's House School 1.35.97

Lane 4 The Mall School The Mall School 1.21.45

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.26.08

Lane 6 Kew Green Kew Green 1.36.90

 LANE

1 The Mall School The Mall School 1.21.45 3

2 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.26.08 4

3 Newland House Newland House 1.26.09 2

4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.30.46 5

5 King's House School King's House School 1.35.97 1

6 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.36.34 6

7 Kew Green Kew Green 1.36.90

8 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.48.09

9 Falcons Falcons Disq 

10 Harrodian Harrodian Disq 

11

12

LANE LANE

1 King's House School King's House School 1

2 Newland House Newland House 2

3 The Mall School The Mall School 3

4 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Broomfield House Broomfield House 5

6 Unicorn School Unicorn School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 17 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 1.51.57

Lane 2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.18.97

Lane 3 Kew Green Kew Green 1.23.58

Lane 4 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.35.23

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.40.73

Lane 6

Lane 1 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.42.82

Lane 2 Newland House Newland House 1.28.00

Lane 3 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.23.72

Lane 4 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.16.80

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.29.41

Lane 6 Harrodian 

 LANE

1 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.16.80 3

2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.18.97 4

3 Kew Green Kew Green 1.23.58 2

4 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.23.72 5

5 Newland House Newland House 1.28.00 1

6 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.29.41 6

7 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.35.23

8 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.40.73

9 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.42.82

10 Clarence House Clarence House 1.51.57

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Newland House Newland House 1

2 Kew Green Kew Green 2

3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 4

5 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 5

6 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 18 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Falcons Falcons 1.58.12

Lane 3 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.49.82

Lane 4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.49.29

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.52.93

Lane 6

Lane 1 Harrodian 

Lane 2 Newland House Newland House 1.42.12

Lane 3 King's House School King's House School Disq

Lane 4 The Mall School The Mall School 1.35.76

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE Disq

Lane 6 Kew Green Kew Green 2.03.77

 LANE

1 The Mall School The Mall School 1.35.76 3

2 Newland House Newland House 1.42.12 4

3 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.49.29 2

4 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.49.82 5

5 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.52.93 1

6 Falcons Falcons 1.58.12 6

7 Kew Green Kew Green 2.03.77

8 King's House School King's House School Disq

9 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE Disq

10

11

12 Harrodian 

LANE LANE

1 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1

2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 2

3 The Mall School The Mall School 3

4 Newland House Newland House 4

5 Unicorn School Unicorn School 5

6 Falcons Falcons 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 19 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Clarence House Clarence House 2.13.82

Lane 2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.34.75

Lane 3 Kew Green Kew Green 1.36.88

Lane 4 Unicorn School Unicorn School Disq

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.57.63

Lane 6

Lane 1 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.48.82

Lane 2 Newland House Newland House Disq

Lane 3 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.35.00

Lane 4 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.31.61

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE Disq

Lane 6 Harrodian 

 LANE

1 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.31.61 3

2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.34.75 4

3 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.35.00 2

4 Kew Green Kew Green 1.36.88 5

5 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.48.82 1

6 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.57.63 6

7 Clarence House Clarence House 2.13.82

8 Unicorn School Unicorn School Disq

9 Newland House Newland House Disq

10 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE Disq

11

12

LANE LANE

1 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1

2 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 2

3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 4

5 Kew Green Kew Green 5

6 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 20 Squadron Relay Final

Name School Time POS

Lane 1 Kew College 2.42.40 5

Lane 2 Lady Eleanor Holles 2.33.03 3

Lane 3 Kings House 2.28.25 1

Lane 4 Newland House 2.29.92 2

Lane 5 Old Vicarage 2.36.91 4

Lane 6 Unicorn 2.48.13 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2019


